# D.P. Jindal

### Plot No. 30A, Green Avenue Lane, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

7th June, 2023

BSE Limited
PJ Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 511034

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: JINDRILL

Sub: Declaration under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Request you to take note of the same.

Thanking You,

For and on behalf of Promoter / Promoter Group

(DHARAM PAL JINDAL)
Authorized Signatory

Place: New Delhi

Cc:

The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Jindal Drilling and Industries Limited Pipe Nagar, Village – Sukeli
N.H. 17, B.K.G. Road, Taluka Roha
Distt. Raigarh-402126, Maharashtra

# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	JINDAL DRILLING AND INDUSTRIES LTD.		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert(PAC) with the acquirer	CRISHPARK VINCOM LIMITED NEPTUNE EXPLORATION AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC areListed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :  a) Shares carrying voting rights i. Promoter and Promoter Group including PACs	19161217	66.12	66.12
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal-undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify			
holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	19161217	66.12	66.12

	1	1	
Details of acquisition/sale			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> <li>i. CRISHPARK VINCOM LIMITED- Sale</li> <li>ii. NEPTUNE EXPLORATION AND INDUSTRIES LTD- Sale</li> </ul>	(341001) (255000)	(1.18) (0.88)	(1.18) (0.88)
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	(596001)	(2.06)	(2.06)
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>i. Promoter and Promoter Group including PACs</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> </ul>	18565216	64.06	64.06
c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	18565216	64.06	64.06
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / <del>VR or date of receipt ofintimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable</del>	12.05.2023, 15.05.2023, 16.05.2023, 17.05.2023, 18.05.2023, 19.05.2023, 22.05.2023, 23.05.2023, 24.05.2023, 30.05.2023, 31.05.2023, 01.06.2023, 02.06.2023, 05.06.2023 and 06.06.2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before thesaid acquisition / sale	Equity share capital – 28981104 (No. of shares)		

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the saidacquisition / sale	Equity share capital – 28981104 (No. of shares)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the saidacquisition	Equity share capital – 28981104 (No. of shares)

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the companyto the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming fullconversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

## Signature of the acquirer / seller / AuthorisedSignatory

### (D P Jindal)

Place: New Delhi

Date: 07/06/2023